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Saturday 25-Apr 9:00 AM N/A  N/A
Tire Sale and Registration Day - Tire Sale from 9:00 AM to 10:00 AM. 
Registration from 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Saturday 9-May 9:00 AM 11:00 AM N/A N/A Pre-Season Practice 11 AM - 3 PM $25/Car Free Grandstand Admission. FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE N/A N/A

Saturday 16-May 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:15 PM 2:00 PM
2026 Season Opener - LM, SP, H, 6S, MV, plus the Joker Lap Novelty 
Race**2:00 PM Start** $16 $14 $8 $4 FREE $35 $25 $35

Thursday 21-May 6:00 PM 6:45 PM 6:00 PM 7:30 PM

Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of 'One on One' 
Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N' Show and Burnout 
Contest $10 $10 $10 FREE FREE $30 $10 $10 

Saturday 23-May 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM Discount Beverage Night - LM, SP, H, SS, MV, plus Spin to Win Novelty Race $16 $14 $8 FREE FREE $35 $25 $35 

Saturday 30-May 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
Altra Federal Credit Unition Kids Night - LM, SP, H, 6S, MSC Vintage, plus the 
2nd Over the Line Wins Novelty Race, and Pre-Race Kids Rides $18 $16 $8 FREE FREE $40 $25 $35 

Saturday 6-Jun 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM NASCAR Racing - LM, SP, H, SS, HSRA, plus Tag Team Novelty Race $16 $14 $8 FREE FREE $35 $25 $35 

Saturday 13-Jun 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
Autograph Night - LM, SP, H, 6S, MV, plus Drive Thru Novelty Race. Arrive 
early to get autographs from your favorite driver! $16 $14 $8 $4 FREE $35 $25 $35 

Thursday 18-Jun 6:00 PM 6:45 PM 6:00 PM 7:30 PM

Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of 'One on One' 
Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N' Show and Burnout 
Contest $10 $10 $10 FREE FREE $30 $10 $10 

Saturday 20-Jun 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
SMASH-O-RAMA - Monster Trucks, Fireworks, Boat Race of Destruction, Jet 
Car Meltdown, Stunts, 6S, MV, and much more!

$25 Gate, 
$20 

Advance*

$23 Gate, 
$18 

Advance* $15 $6 FREE $60 $10 $10

Saturday 27-Jun 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
Double LM Feature Night - LM, SP, H, SS, HSRA, plus Tag Team Novelty Race, 
and Pre-Race Kids Rides $18 $16 $8 $4 FREE $40 $25 $35 

Saturday 4-Jul 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
Kwik Trip Fireworks Spectacular - LM, SP, H, SS, American Super Cups, plus 
Outhouse Novelty Race $16 $14 $8 $4 FREE $35 $25 $35 

Saturday 11-Jul 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM

Quarter Mile Mania - 6S, SS, MV, HSRA, and a multitude of various novelty 
events to crown the 2026 Stock Car Summer Games Champion, and Pre-
Race Kids Rides $15 $13 $8 $4 FREE $30 $25 $35 

Wednesday 15-Jul 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM Fair Time Family Fun Night - CWRA, Area Sportsmen, Legends $10 $10 $10 FREE FREE $30 $25 $25 

Thursday 16-Jul 6:00 PM 6:45 PM 6:00 PM 7:30 PM

Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of 'One on One' 
Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N' Show and Burnout 
Contest $10 $10 $10 FREE FREE $30 $10 $10 

Friday 17-Jul TBA $10 $10 $10 FREE FREE $30 $10 $10

Saturday 18-Jul 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
WI Kenworth Fair Time 50 - LM, SP, H, 6S, HSRA, Vintage, plus the Flagpole 
Novelty Race $16 $14 $8 $4 FREE $35 $25 $35 

Sunday 19-Jul Car Show

Saturday 27-Jul 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
Double LM Feature Night - LM, SP, H, SS, MV, plus the Cone Race Novelty 
Race, and Pre-Race Kids Rides. $18 $16 $8 $4 FREE $40 $25 $35 

Sautrday 1-Aug 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
Trailer Race of Destruction - LM, SP, H, 6S, HSRA, and the Trailer Race to 
conclude the night! $20 $18 $10 $4 FREE $40 $25 $35 

Saturday 8-Aug 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
NASCAR Racing - LM, SP, H, SS, HSRA, plus the 3rd Over the Line Wins 
Novelty Race, and Pre-Race Kids Rides $16 $14 $8 $4 FREE $35 $25 $35 

Saturday 15-Aug 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
Double Feature Showdown - LM, SP, H, SS, MV, Legends, plus the Flagpole 
Novelty Race, and Double Features for all Divisions $18 $16 $8 $4 FREE $40 $10 $10

2026 Tentative Schedule - LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway - As of 3/5/2026              *** Subject to Change ***
General Admission Prices Pit Area Prices



Thursday 20-Aug 6:00 PM 6:45 PM 6:00 PM 7:30 PM

Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of 'One on One' 
Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N' Show and Burnout 
Contest $10 $10 $10 FREE FREE $30 $10 $10 

Saturday 5-Sep 3:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM Big Cheese 200 Lap Enduro $15 $13 $8 $4 FREE $30 $25 $25 

Saturday 12-Sep 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Western Technical College Night of Destruction - featuring Monster Trucks, 
Fireworks, Jet Car Meltdown, Trailer Race of Destruction, Stunts, 6 
Shooters, Mini Vans and much more!

$30 Gate, 
$25 

Advance*

$28 Gate, 
$23 

Advance* $15 $6 FREE $70 $30 $30 

Thursday 17-Sep 6:00 PM 6:45 PM 6:00 PM 7:30 PM

Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of 'One on One' 
Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N' Show and Burnout 
Contest N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $15

Saturday 3-Oct 12:00 PM 2:00 PM N/A N/A 57th Oktoberfest Race Weekend Practice Day N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $15
Wednesday 7-Oct 12:00 PM 2:00 PM N/A N/A 57th Oktoberfest Race Weekend Practice Day N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $30

Thursday 8-Oct $40
Friday 9-Oct $40

Saturday 10-Oct $40
Sunday 11-Oct 57th Oktoberfest Race Weekend Details TBA

* Advance rate for SMASH-O-RAMA and Night of Destruction will apply up until the prior Saturday leading up the event at 11:59 PM.

57th Oktoberfest Race Weekend Details TBA
57th Oktoberfest Race Weekend Details TBA
57th Oktoberfest Race Weekend Details TBA


